Wan.

PTO-1594 Rev. 6-93

10-14-99

Assistant Commissic Washington, D.C. 2

11-02-1999



101189665

ER SHEET

U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

~		
Α.		r
v	1	1

Please record the original documents or copy thereof.

10-14-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

1. Name of conveying party(ies): NationsBank, N.A. Additional Names Attached? __Yes X No

2. Name of receiving party(ies) Washington Capitals, L.P.

D.C. Arena L.P. 730-A 7th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001 (A D.C. limited partnership) AND

Washington Hockey Limited Partnership One Harry S. Truman Drive

Landover, Maryland 20785

(A Maryland limited partnership)

Additional Names Attached? __ Yes X No

3. Nature of Conveyance:

Assignment

Security Agreement

Merger Change of Name Other: Release of Collateral Assignment of Trademarks

 \overline{X} Execution Date: July 8, 1999.

4 Application number(s) or trademark number(s):

> 1,015,488 1,821,324 1,821,325 1,019,629 1,031,743 2,200,047 1,768,704 2,236,947

2,240,908 75/400,831

1,785,618 1,801,150

2,228,631 2,239,103

Additional numbers attached? __Yes_X_No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Jody H. Drake, Esq. SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LTD. 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway - Suite 1203 Arlington, Virginia 22202 (703) 415 0810

- Total number of applications and registrations involved: 14 6.
- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_365.00 Submitted and paid w/original request, copy attached X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (if necessary)
- 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2110 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jody H. Drake

Name of Person Signing

Standarde Wake

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:/5

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Washington Capitals, L.P. and Washington Hockey Limited Partnership (the "Debtors") executed a certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks to NationsBank, N.A. (the "Secured Party") for the trademarks described in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the said certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks has been recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1421 Frame 0137; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release its interest in the Trademarks and to record said release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby relinquishes all claims to, and any and all right, title and interest it may have had in, the Trademarks and all goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

WASHINGTON SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By:

Ι.

Abe Pollin Sports, Inc., as

General Partner

By:

Name: 4

: Charry President

[Signatures continued on the following page]

DC ARENA L.P.

By: Washington Sports & Entertainment, Inc., as General Partner

By:

Name: Susqu D/44/19

Title: President

WASHINGTON BULLETS, L.P.

By: Washington Sports & Entertainment, Inc., as

General Partner

By:

Name:

Sugar

Title:

President

CENTRE GROUP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: Washington Sports & Entertainment, Inc., as

General Partner

By:

Name:

ame: 541

Title:

ysan of

Wilder!

WASHINGTON SPORTS &

ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

Bv:

Name:

545925

5 3990)

Title:

President

[Signatures continued on the following page]

- 2 -

AP TICKETS, INC.

Title: Exceptive Une President

TICKET MASTER GROUP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: AP Tickets, Inc., as

General Partner

By:

Name: Paker J. Bishi

Title: Exercity Via Product

CAPITAL BULLETS BASKETBALL CLUB. INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

NATIONSBANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Senior Vice President

- 3 -

3/5 ₽AGE UUL-30-69 13:28 FROM: ARENT POX KITUER PLOTKIN ID:

STATE OF Destroy (olimbro) ss:

On 8, 1999 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state and county, personally appeared Abe Pollin, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), to be the person who executed the within instrument as the President of Abe Pollin Sports, Inc., as general partner, on behalf of WASHINGTON SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Maryland limited partnership, the limited partnership therein named, and acknowledged to me that the

limited partnership executed the within instrument pursuant to its partnership agreement and

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

NOTARIAL STAMP OR SEAL)

other governing documents.

My Commission Expires: May 31,2003

REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0915

STATE OF Statut of Coldmona

(SS:

COUNTY OF

)

on S, 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Susan O'Malle y notary public in and for said state and county, personally appeared Abe Pollin, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), to be the person who executed the within instrument as the President of Washington Sports & Entertainment, Inc., as general partner, on behalf of DC ARENA L.P., a District of Columbia limited partnership, the limited partnership therein named, and acknowledged to me that the limited partnership executed the within instrument pursuant to its partnership agreement and other governing documents.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

NOTARIAL STAMP OR SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

May 31,2003

- 5 -

COUNTY OF to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), to be the person who executed the within instrument as the President of Washington Sports & Entertainment, Inc., as general partner, on behalf of WASHINGTON BULLETS L.P., a District of Columbia limited partnership, the limited partnership therein named, and acknowledged to me that the limited partnership executed the within instrument pursuant to its partnership agreement and other governing documents. WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL. NOTARIAL STAMP OR SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

- 6 -

COUNTY OF On S, 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Swann O'Malley notary public in and for said state and county, personally appeared Abe Pollin, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), to be the person who executed the within instrument as the President of Washington Sports & Entertainment, Inc., as general partner, on behalf of CENTRE GROUP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Maryland limited partnership, the limited partnership therein named, and acknowledged to me that the limited partnership executed the within instrument pursuant to its partnership agreement and other governing documents. WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL. NOTARIAL STAMP OR SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

May 31,2003

STATE OF Distint of Colimber
COUNTY OF)
On
to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), to be the person who executed the
within instrument as the President, on behalf of WASHINGTON SPORTS &
ENTERTAINMENT, INC., a District of Columbia limited partnership, the CORPORATION
therein named, and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed the within instrument
pursuant to its bylaws or a resolution of its board of directors.
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.
NOTARIAL STAMP OR SEAL)
Notary Public The Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

. 1.

- 8 -

STATE OF Colombia of Colombia
) ss:
COUNTY OF

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

NOTARIAL STAMP OR SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

- 9 -

STATE ORIJONAL (classification) ss:

COUNTY OF

On _____, & , 1999 before me, the undersigned, a

notary public in and for said state and county, personally appeared Abe Pollin, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), to be the person who executed the within instrument as the President of AP Tickets, Inc., as general partner, on behalf of TICKETMASTER GROUP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Maryland limited partnership, the limited partnership therein named, and acknowledged to me that the limited partnership executed the within instrument pursuant to its partnership agreement and other governing documents.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

NOTARIAL STAMP OR SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

- 10 -

STATE OF Octution Columbia
COUNTY OF
On
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), to be the person who
executed the within instrument as the <u>President</u> , on behalf of CAPITAL
BULLETS BASKETBALL CLUB, Inc., a Maryland corporation, the corporation therein named,
and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its
bylaws or a resolution of its board of directors.
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.
NOTARIAL STAMP OR SEAL)
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
May 31, 2003

STATE OF Colombia
COUNTY OF
On,,,
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), to be the person who
executed the within instrument as the $\leq_r V_{res}$ v_{res} , on behalf of
NATIONSBANK, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT, the party therein named, and
acknowledged to me that the party executed the within instrument pursuant to its governing
documents.
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.
NOTARIAL STAMP OR SEAL)
Notary Public 9

- 12 -

My Commission Expires:

Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement

1. <u>U.S. Registered Trademarks</u>

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
1,015,488	CAPITALS (Cl. 41)	7/8/75
1,019,629	WASHINGTON CAPITALS & Design (Cl. 41)	9/2/75
1,031,743	CAPS (Cl. 41)	1/27/76
1,768,704	CAPITALS (Cl. 25)	5/4/93
1,785,618	WASHINGTON CAPITALS & Design	8/3/93
2,239,103	CAPITALS & Design (Cl. 41)	4/13/99
2,240,908	CAPITALS & Design (Cl. 25)	4/20/99
2,200,047	Eagle Design (Cl. 41)	10/27/98
2,236,947	Eagle Design (Cl. 25)	4/6/99
2,228,631	Eagle Design (Cl. 25)	3/2/99
1,801,150	Miscellaneous Design (Cl. 41)	10/26/93
1,821,325	BETWEEN THE LINES (Cl. 16)	2/15/94
1,821,324	BETWEEN THE LINES & Design (Cl. 16)	2/15/94

2. <u>U.S. Trademark Applications</u>

Application No.	<u>Mark</u>	Application Date
75/400,831	CAPITAL STREETERS	12/5/97

- 13 -